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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Appi.oved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 391. 

[Published April 4, 1876.] 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of the town of Stant°ld, Barron county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Acts legalized. SECTION 1. The acts of the town board of supervi-
sors, of the town of Stanfold, in Barron county, so 
far as they relate to the establishment of the width of 
highways, within the limits of said town, at three 
rods, are hereby legalized and declared valid, and in 
full force and effect. 

SEcrroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 392. 

[Published April 4, 1876.1 

AN ACT to extend the time for settlers upon certain railroad land- 
grant lands to acquire title thereto. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Time for prov- SECTION 1. The time mentioned in section 14, chap-
' 	ter 126 extended. 	 , of general laws of 1874, entitled, "An act to 

confer certain lands upon the North Wisconsin Rail-
way Company, and the Chicago and Northern Pacific 
Air-Line Railway Company, and to execute the trusts 
assumed by the State of Wisconsin by its acceptance 
of the grants of land made by congress, by acts ap-
proved June 3, 1856, and May 5, 1864," for proving 
settlement and cultivation upon the lands in said sec-
tion referred to, is hereby extended one year from the 
passage of this act. 
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SECTION 2. The proof of such settlement and cut- Proof of set-
tivation as referred to in said section fourteen, may Veudi.ent to be 
be filed with the commissioners of school and univer- 
sity lands, and such proof may be made by affidavit, 
which shall be prima fade evidence of the facts 
therein stated. 

SEcnow 3. It is hereby declared to be the true in- meaning dad-
tent and meaning of said section fourteen, that any 
party entitled to land under said section may acquire 
land, not exceeding a quarter section. 

SECTION 4. This act siva' take effect on and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CIIAPTER 393. 

AN ACT to authorize the Columbas Union Fair Agricultural Soci- 
ety to file reports, and for other purposes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The Columbus Union Fair Agricultural .Re.PdcpwinUr 
Society are hereby authorized to file with the secre- reference to 
tary of state their annual report and make any and tun' 
all reports required of them under the laws of this 
state in relation to their annual fair for 1875, and 
their reports are hereby declared to have the same 
force and effect as though made at the time required 
by law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 


